
PROVIDER UPDATE No. 124

DATE: November 17, 2020

TO: Providers

FROM: CalOptima Provider Network Management

SUBJECT: Procedure Code Updates

Based on the Medi-Cal bulletins, CalOptima has updated the procedure codes for the subjects listed below:

- CPT Code 86413 Reimbursement Rate Update
- Reimbursement Rate Increase for Fetal Gene Analysis
- Cinacalcet Tablets Now a Medi-Cal Benefit
- Updates to the List of Medical Supplies Billing Codes, Units and Quantity Limits
- Updated Medi-Cal Benefit for Cough Stimulating Device and Replacement Components
- From-Through Billing Not Required for Home Ventilator Monthly Rental

For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to the November General Medicine bulletin 557, <https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/bulletins/artfull/gm202011.aspx>, Durable Medical Equipment and Medical Supplies bulletin 542, <https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/bulletins/artfull/dme202011.aspx>,

For CalOptima's prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website: www.caloptima.org/.